\$40.00 2/5643

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Owens-Illinois Prescription Products Inc.		07/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Owens-Illinois General Inc.	
Street Address:	One O-I Plaza	
Internal Address:	One Michael Owens Way	
City:	Perrysburg	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43551-2999	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2156437	O-I YELLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-7609

Email: ksolomon@stblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kirstie Howard, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	072415/0058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kirstie Howard
Signature:	/kh/
	I RADEWARK

900083067 REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0519

Date:	07/30/2007
Total Attachments: 3 source=OwenPP#page1.tif	
source=OwenPP#page2.tif source=OwenPP#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0520

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is effective as of this 27th day of July, 2007 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>").

WHEREAS, Owens-Illinois Prescription Products Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the legal and beneficial owner of the Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (collectively, with the registration thereof and any goodwill associated therewith, the "<u>Assigned Trademark</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign and deliver its rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark to Owens-Illinois General Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers, effective as of the Effective Date, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, interest and ownership in and to the Assigned Trademark and said registration, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by such Assigned Trademarks and all rights, privileges, claims, causes of action and options relating or pertaining to the Assigned Trademark including, without limitation, damages and payments for past and future infringements, and all rights corresponding to any of the above throughout the world.
- 2. Assignee is to hold all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the assignment in this Assignment not been made.
- 3. This Assignment shall be deemed effective as between the parties as of the Effective Date. Assignor will, without additional consideration, take such further actions and execute promptly such further documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee, at Assignee's expense, to transfer, vest, record and perfect Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark and the related rights in Section 1 in Assignee. Assigner hereby authorizes Assignee to request the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record Assignee as the assignee and owner thereof.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same instrument

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers as of the date first written above.

OWENS-ILLINOIS PRESCRIPTION PRODUCTS INC.,

as Assignor

By:_

Name: James Bachren Title: The President

OWENS-ILLINOIS GENERAL INC., as Assignee

By:_

Name:

James W. Baehren

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Appl. #	Reg. #	Reg. Date	Good & Services
O-I Yellow 75/	75/226,207	2,156,437	5/12/1998	IC 021. US 002 013 023 029 030 033
				040 050. G & S: small bottles and vials used
				especially for
				prescription drugs, sold empty.

072415-0058-10476-NY01.2663162

TRADEMARK REEL: 003591 FRAME: 0523

RECORDED: 07/30/2007